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SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 26, 1880. 

[No. 122, 8.] 	 [Published February 27, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 43. 

AN ACT in relation to the apportionment of certain school 
moneys to district number three, of the town of Mequon, in 
the county of Ozaukee, for the year 1880. 

2he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Top wo %rt.* SEarrorr 1. The town clerk of the town of Me- 
quon, in the county of Ozaukee, is hereby authorized :thool mono!. 
and required to apportion to school district number 
three, of the town of Mequon, in said county, its proper 
share of the school money received from the state, 
county and from the town for the year 1880, notwith-
standing the return of the clerk of said school district 
that a school had not been kept for five months by a 
qualified teacher. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 26, 1880. 

[No. 43, S.] 	 [Published February 27, 1830.] 

CHAPTER 44. 

AN ACT to authorize the superintendent of public property to 
furnish stationery and postage stamps to the employes of the 
senate and assemoly, and to make an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the state 01 Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The superintendent of public property ;8 worth of 

Is hereby required to furnish the employes of the "4:74 1  
senate and assembly for the year 1880, who were in for emPlclu• 
service prior to the second day of February, under the 
chief clerk and sergeant-at-arms thereof, and to the corn-
mittee clerks of the senate and assembly, stationery to 
the amount of five dollars each, and postage stamps to 
the amount of' three dollars each. 

SECTION 2. The superintendent of public property 43 worth of 
shall also furnish to each messenger employed in the itat:Ztenerjgg 

senate and assembly, stationery to the amount of two formeweasen. 
dollars, and postage stamps to the amount of one 
dollar each. 
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Appropriation. SECTION 3. There is hereby appropriated to the 
superintendent of public property, out of any money in 
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, a sum 
sufficient to meet the requirements of the preceding 
two sections of this bill. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 26, 1880. 

[No. 99, EL] 	 [Published February 27, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 45. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as _follows: 

itropriation, SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
the general fund to George H. Paul, one hundred and 
eighty-nine dollars, for his expenses in defending his 
right to a seat in this senate, against the claim made 
thereto by David J. Price. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 26, 1880. 

[No. 69, S.] 	 [Published February 28, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 46. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the institution for the education of 
the blind a sum of money therein named, and for other 
purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation, 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
11%7211.44. institution for the education of the blind, out of any 

money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of nineteen thousand seven hundred and 
twenty•three dollars and forty-two cents, for the fol-
lowing purposes, viz: For the current expenses of the 
institution to March 1, 1881, eighteen thousand dollars; 
for completing sidewalk and building ice house, twelve 
hundred dollars ; for the purchase of land, four hun-
dred dollars ; one hundred twenty-three dollars and 
forty-two cents for payment of account with the 
state prison at Waupun for chairs furnished in the 
year 1877: and the money hereby appropriated shall 


